	17-07-7009	4 / 1-30-0	7
FORM PTO-1594	12-02-2004		MMERC
(Rev. 03/01)		Patent and Tradem	ark Offic
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/2002)			
To the Honorable Comr	nissioner or ratents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Silicon Valley Bank		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name FRAMEWORK TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	
3003 Tasman Drive-HA155		Internal Address:	
Santa Clara, CA 95054		internal / tadiose.	
	☐ Association	Street Address: 32 THIRD AVE	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership		
Corporation- State: <b>Delaware</b>	Other		
Additional name(a) of conveying n	artivisas) attachad? □Vac ☑ No		
Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(les) attached? Thes Mino	City: BURLINGTON State: MA ZIP: 01803	
3. Nature of conveyance:	and the second s		
		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
☐ Assignment ☐ Me	erger	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
Security Agreement CI	nange of Name	Limited Partnership	
•		☐ Corporation-State	
☑ Other <b>Release</b>		Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic repre	eontativ
		designation is attached:  Yes  No	36 Hally
Execution Date: 11-16-04	······································	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registr</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li></ul>	ation number(s).	B. Trademark No.(s)	
		2298757	
		2096628	
			- ,
	Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	200 12 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to w concerning document should be m</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	2
Name: Silicon Valley Bank			
•		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00	
Name: Silicon Valley Bank Internal Address: Loan Document		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 ☑ Enclosed	
•	ation HA155		
Internal Address: Loan Documenta Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	ation HA155	<ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>	
Internal Address: Loan Documenta Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	ation HA155	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>	
Internal Address: Loan Documenta Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	ation HA155 e: Ca ZIP: 95054	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>	
Internal Address: Loan Documenta Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	ation HA155 e: Ca ZIP: 95054	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>	
Internal Address: Loan Documenta Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	ation HA155 e: Ca ZIP: 95054	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>	
Internal Address: Loan Documenta Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	ation HA155 e: Ca ZIP: 95054	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>	
Internal Address: Loan Document Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State	ation HA155 e: Ca ZIP: 95054	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>	
Internal Address: Loan Documents Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State  9. Statement and signature.	ation HA155 e: Ca ZIP: 95054 DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  ETHIS SPACE	ent.
Internal Address: Loan Documents Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belie	ation HA155 e: Ca ZIP: 95054 DO NOT USE	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>	ent.
Internal Address: Loan Documents Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief. 1/2004 IGETACHE 00000011 2298757	ation HA155  e: Ca ZIP: 95054  DO NOT USE  of, the foregoing information is true and	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  ETHIS SPACE	ent.
Internal Address: Loan Documents Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. City: Santa Clara State  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belie 1/2004 MGETACHE 00000011 2298757	ation HA155 e: Ca ZIP: 95054 DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  ETHIS SPACE	ent.

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Framework Technologies Corporation** ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property And Security Agreement** dated, <u>May 1, 2001</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>September 18, 2001</u>, Reel <u>002371</u>, Frame <u>0953</u>.

Dated: November 16, 2004

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Maure O Atteagre

Name: Manuel Arreage Title: Documents Governoor

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

**RECORDED: 11/30/2004** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0594